**0**0300862 **UNOFFICIAL CO** 007/0082 45 001 Page 1 of

2000-05-01 11:03:22

Cook County Recorder

When recorded return to: BANK ONE, N.A. Document Follow Up #IN 1-1030 132 E. Washington St. #302 Indianapolis, IN 46204



Loan Number: 10267292

(Space above this line for recording data)

## **ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE**

For in consideration of Ten dollars in hand poid and ather and	<i>!</i> '
For in consideration of Ten dollars in hand paid and other good and valuable received, the undersigned, NINKK MORTROAGE COMPANY UNITY MORTGAGE COMPANY	consideration
having its principal place of business at a second with the place of business at a second with the principal place of business at a second with the place of business at a second with the principal place of business at a second with the principal place of business at a second with the principal place of business at a second with the principal place of business at a second with the principal place of business at a second with the principal place of business at a second with the place of business at a seco	MPANY
"" o principle piace of business at 6445 N WESTERN AVE #261 CEIDAGG &	1 4444
"O'O' J Selly desired indicated and convey to BANK ONE N.A. housing the access the	
the and interest in and to that cer	tain Mortgago
dated this 27th day of April, 2000 , and executed by	tain Mortgage
SYED T. HASTR a married man	00300861

SYED T. HASIB, a married man

as Mortgagor in favor of the unit Deeds/Register of Titles document number	dersigned as Mortgagee, recorded/register with the Recorder of  Cook County onas
"see attached for kreak	applicable to the property therein described as follows:  legal Jescription made a part hereof this
certain document"	
Property Address: 603 S. River Des Plaines,	Road Unit 1I PIN # 09-16-302-022-1009
<b>1 </b>	oril, 2000 x <b>19</b> x
Assignor: UNITY MORTGAG	
Nife Jeras	
By: MIKÉ SERAJ ts: PRESIDENT	
State of ILLINOIS	POX 333-UII

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county and state aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that MIKE SERAJ, the PRESIDENT of UNITY MORTGAGE CO appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary act of his/her hand and seal for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notary seal this

27th day of April, 2000

XXXX

COMMISSION EXPIRES: 03/12/01

TATE OF ILLINGS tument prepared by BANK ONE, N.A

BOX 333-CT

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Exhibit A

## **Legal Description**

Loan # 10267292 Borrower: Hasib

Property: 603 S. River Road Unit 11 Des Plaines, IL 60016

UNIT 11 IN THE DES PLAINES CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

PARCEL 1: 20T 1 AND THAT PART OF LOT 2 LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WILLIAM KOEHLER'S RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 2 AND LOTS 3 TO 12 INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 2; LOTS 10 10 11 IN BLOCK 1, ALSO PART OF VACATED STREET IN JOHN ALLEN, JR'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 6 INCLUSIVE IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: THE WEST 1/2 OF THAT PART OF VACATED CHICAGO AVENUE LYING SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE AFCKFRENTIONED PROPERTY EXTENDED EAST ALL IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE FY FIRST BANK OF OAK PARK, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGELEMENT DATED APRIL 15, 1977 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 10999, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT 25291640; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE STh.
SUNTY CLORATE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL.

P.I.N. #09-16-302-022-1009

